



General Assembly

Distr.: General
2 February 2006

Original: English

**United Nations Commission
on International Trade Law**
Thirty-ninth session
New York, 19 June-7 July 2006

Report of Working Group III (Transport Law) on the work of its sixteenth session (Vienna, 28 November-9 December 2005)

Corrigendum

Section II. Preparation of a draft convention on the carriage of goods [wholly or partly] [by sea]

Draft article 29. Carrier's obligation to provide information and instructions

In the third line of paragraph 123, "chapter 7" should be replaced with "chapter 5".

Draft article 31. Basis of shipper's liability

In the fourth line of paragraph 141, "paragraphs [...]" should be replaced with "para. 119".

Draft article 34. Assumption of shipper's rights and obligations

In the third line of paragraph 174 and the first line of the first indented paragraph of paragraph 175, "paragraph 35" should be replaced with "paragraph 39".

Draft article 11. Period of responsibility of the carrier

In the seventh line of paragraph 202, "para. [...]" should be replaced with "para. 192".

